Test Report issued under the responsibility of:
TEST REPORT
IEC 60598-2-2
Luminaires
Part 2: Particular requirements:
Section Two – Recessed luminaires
Report Number.............................. : 2167492.50
Date of issue ................................. : 2014-02-17

Trademark:
SmartLED TechLED
Type Designation:
25 cm diameter with lens 160DS-2000 LM 160DS-2000 LM
35 cm diameter with lens 290DS-3000 LM 290DS-3000 LM
53 cm diameter (round) with lens 330/750DS-10000 LM DS-O SA 330/750DS-10000 LM DS-O SA
53 cm diameter (square) with lens 330/750DS-10000 LM DS-C SA 330/750DS-10000 LM DS-C SA
53 cm diameter (round) without lens 330/750DS-10000 LM DS-O WA 330/750DS-10000 LM DS-O WA
53 cm diameter (square) without lens 330/750DS-10000 LM DS-C WA 330/750DS-10000 LM DS-C WA
Page 6 of 49 Report No.: 2167492.50
IEC 60598-2-2
Clause Requirement + Test Result - Remark Verdict
TRF No. IEC60598_2_2C
2.3 (0) GENERAL TEST REQUIREMENTS P
2.3 (0.1) Information for luminaire design considered Standard
Yes No
2.3 (0.3) More sections applicable.....................................: Yes No
2.5 (2) CLASSIFICATION P
2.5 (2.2) Type of protection ..............................................: Class II
2.5 (2.3) Degree of protection............................................: IP40
2.5 (2.4) Luminaire suitable for direct mounting on normally
flammable surfaces .............................................:
Yes No
2.5 (2.5) Luminaire for normal use ....................................: Yes No
Luminaire for rough service ................................: Yes No
2.6 (3) MARKING P
2.6 (3.2) Mandatory markings P
Position of the marking P
Format of symbols/text P
2.6 (3.3) Additional information P
Language of instructions P
2.6 (3.3.1) Combination luminaires N/A
2.6 (3.3.2) Nominal frequency in Hz 50 Hz P
2.6 (3.3.3) Operating temperature P
2.6 (3.3.4) Symbol or warning notice N/A
2.6 (3.3.5) Wiring diagram P
2.6 (3.3.6) Special conditions N/A
2.6 (3.3.7) Metal halide lamp luminaire – warning N/A
2.6 (3.3.8) Limitation for semi-luminaires N/A
2.6 (3.3.9) Power factor and supply current N/A
2.6 (3.3.10) Suitability for use indoors P
2.6 (3.3.11) Luminaires with remote control N/A
2.6 (3.3.12) Clip-mounted luminaire – warning N/A
Page 7 of 49 Report No.: 2167492.50
IEC 60598-2-2
Clause Requirement + Test Result - Remark Verdict
TRF No. IEC60598_2_2C
2.6 (3.3.13) Specifications of protective shields N/A
2.6 (3.3.14) Symbol for nature of supply
2.6 (3.3.15) Rated current of socket outlet N/A
2.6 (3.3.16) Rough service luminaire N/A
2.6 (3.3.17) Mounting instruction for type Y, type Z and some
type X attachments
N/A
2.6 (3.3.18) Non-ordinary luminaires with PVC cable N/A
2.6 (3.3.19) Protective conductor current  in instruction if
applicable
N/A
2.6 (3.3.20) Provided with information if not intended to be
mounted within arm’s reach
N/A
2.6 (3.4) Test with water P
Test with hexane P
Legible after test P
Label attached P
2.7 (4) CONSTRUCTION P
2.7 (4.2) Components replaceable without difficulty P
2.7 (4.3) Wireways smooth and free from sharp edges P
2.7 (4.4) Lampholders N/A
2.7 (4.4.1) Integral lampholder N/A
2.7 (4.4.2) Wiring connection N/A
2.7 (4.4.3) Lampholder for end-to-end mounting N/A
2.7 (4.4.4) Positioning N/A